2014 Geneva Lake PHRF Regatta

July 2, 9, 16, 23, and 30, 2014 Lake Geneva Yacht Club Organizing Authority Fontana, Wisconsin

NOTICE OF RACE

1 RULES

- 1.1 The regatta will be governed by the rules as defined in *The Racing Rules of Sailing*.
- 1.2 No national prescriptions will apply.

2 ELIGIBILITY AND ENTRY

- 2.1 The regatta is open to all sail boats. Competitors must have paid all event fees before becoming official competitors.
- Eligible boats may enter by completing the entry form and sending it, together with the required fee, to Lake Geneva Yacht Club, 1250 South Lake Shore Drive, Fontana, WI 53125 by June 25, 2014

3 FEES

Required fees are as follows: \$100 for non-Lake Geneva Yacht Club members.

4 SCHEDULE

4.1 Registration via USPS to Lake Geneva Yacht Club, or physically at Lake Geneva Yacht Club no later than June 25, 2014.

4.2 Dates of racing:

<u>Date</u>	Race No.	Warning Gun
July 2, 2014	1	6:10 PM
July 9, 2014	2	6:10 PM
July 16, 2014	3	6:10 PM
July 23, 2014	4	6:10 PM
July 30, 2014	5	6:10 PM

5 SAILING INSTRUCTIONS

The sailing instructions are available at www.lgyc.com.

6 VENUE

The waters of Geneva Lake (west of the Narrows), Wisconsin.

7 THE COURSES

Courses for each race will be outlined in the Sailing Instructions.

8 SCORING

- **8.1** The scoring system is as follows: PHRF Scoring System.
- 8.2 One race is required to be completed to constitute a series.

9 RADIO COMMUNICATION

Except in an emergency, a boat shall neither make radio transmissions while racing nor receive radio communications not available to all boats. This restriction also applies to mobile telephones.

10 PRIZES

Awards will be presented Wednesday, July 30, 2014, after racing, at the Lake Geneva Yacht Club.

11 DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY

Competitors participate in the races entirely at their own risk. See rule 4, Decision to Race. The organizing authority will not accept any liability for material damage or personal injury or death sustained in conjunction with or prior to, during, or after any race.

12 INSURANCE

Each participating boat shall be insured with valid third-party liability insurance.

13 FURTHER INFORMATION

For further information please contact Lake Geneva Yacht Club, 262-275-2727.